Filing Fee: \$100.00			iD Number:				
					2015	C.	
5	STATE OF RHODI	E ISLAND AND PRO Office of the Secretary of Corporations Division	of State	TIONS	SEP	RECI	
	Pr	148 W. River Stree rovidence, Rhode Island 0	ət		5 PH	EIVED Y OF S	
		LIMITED PARTNER	RSHIP		1: 54	DWE	
	CERTIF	ICATE OF LIMITED I	PARTNERSHIP				
The the	e undersigned, desiring to form a limited General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as	partnership under and by s amended, do execute th	virtue of the powers co e following Certificate of	nferred by Sect of Limited Partne	ion 7-1: ership:	3-8 of	
1.	The name of the limited partnership sha EPN Housing Partners, LP						
	(The name must contain the words "limited partnership" or the letters and punctuation "L.P.")						
2.	The address of the specified office in this state where the records of the limited partnership shall be kept is: 450 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Suite 7A, East Providence, RI 02914						
3. The name and address of the specified agent for service of process is <u>CT Corporation System</u>							
	450 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Suite 7A East Providence , RI 02914						
	(Street Address, not P.O. Box		(City/Town)		Zip Code)	
4.	The name and business address of each general partner is:						
	General Partner Business Address						
	EPN Housing Management, LLC						
					-		
				·			
		1700 Seventh	Avenue, Sulte 2000				
5.	The mailing address for the limited part	nership is	(Street Address)	<u> </u>			
	Seattle	WA		981			
	(City/Town)		(State)		(Zip Co	ode)	
			FILED				
Form No. 300 Revised: 12/05			SEP 1 5 2015				
		BY	SEP 15 2015 25636 1:	9 31			

6. Any other matters the partners determine to include herein:

(If additional space is required, please list on separate attachment.)

.

Date: September 14, 2015

Under penalty of perjury, I/we declare and affirm that I/we have examined this Certificate of Limited Partnership, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct.

1

EPN HOUSING MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company

By: Vitus Development III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Sole Member and Manager

By:

Stephen R. Whyte, President



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations **Department of State** | **Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea**, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

Tulli U. Hole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

